of the City of Detroit’s Planning and 
Development Department, or a member 
of the Planning Director’s staff working on 
behalf of the Planning Director.

Tier 1 Development Project means a 
development project in the City that is 
expected to incur the investment of 
Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000) 
or more during the construction of facili-
ties, or to begin or expand operations or 
renovate structures, where the developer 
of the project is negotiating public support 
for investment in one or both of the fol-
lowing forms:

(1) Any transfer to the developer of

[...]

Ciudad de Detroit, o un miembro del personal del 

Director de Planificación que trabaje en nombre del 

Director de Planificación. 

Proyecto de Desarrollo Tier 1 significa un Proyecto 

de desarrollo en la ciudad que se espera incurra en 

la inversión de setenta y cinco millones de dólares 

($75.000.000) o más durante la construcción de 

instalaciones, la expansión de operaciones o la 

renovación de estructuras, en donde el desarrollador 

del proyecto está negociando el apoyo público para 

la inversión en una o ambas de las siguientes formas: 
(1) Cualquier transferencia al desarrollador de los